
 

 

 
October 31, 2024 

 

To: Steamfitting Promotion Fund Contributing Contractors 
 

Subject: 2025 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE  

 

 

Please be advised that Local 638 Steamfitters will OBSERVE the following holidays in 

accordance with the Local 638 Construction Branch Steamfitters Trade Agreement: 

 

New Year’s Day    Wednesday  January 1, 2025 

 

Presidents’ Day     Monday  February 17, 2025 

 

Memorial Day     Monday  May 26, 2025 

 

Independence Day    Friday   July 4, 2025 

 

Labor Day     Monday  September 1, 2025       

 

Columbus Day      Monday  October 13, 2025 

  

Veterans’ Day     Tuesday  November 11, 2025 

 

Thanksgiving Day    Thursday  November 27, 2025 

 

Day after Thanksgiving   Friday   November 28, 2025 

 

Christmas Day       Thursday  December 25, 2025 

 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

Shane McMorrow 

Executive Director 


